such grant or grants, with the approval of the Governor and the Advisory Budget Commission, 26 

shall be disbursed in the same manner and for the same purposes mentioned in this Act, and 27 

only as detailed in Vol. III of the 1969-71 Budget. Appropriations and authorizations for 28 

student housing are on the basis of three thousand nine hundred dollars ($3,900) per student 29 

and shall not exceed this per student cost for the stated project including equipment and 30 

furnishings. College housing authorized to be constructed by self-liquidating funding in Section 31 

4 of this Act shall have been recommended by the Advisory Budget Commission as to need and 32

[...]

Swine Facility — 6 

Central Crops Research Station 7 

Building………………………………. 40,000 8 

Fixed Equipment……………………… 2,000 9 

Movable Equipment………………….   2,500 44,500 10 

Sec. 5.  There is hereby appropriated out of the Highway Fund the sum of one 11 

million eighty thousand dollars ($1,080,000.00) for the use of the Department of Motor 12 

Vehicles and State Highway Commission to provide for CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT projects 13 

according to the following schedule: 14 

15 

II. PUBLIC SAFETY AND REGULATION 16 

17 

Department of Motor Vehicles……………… $ 230,000 18

[...]

Land…………………………………      6,000 125,000 26 

27 

VI. HIGHWAYS 28 

29 

Highway Commission………………………. 850,000 30 

1. Reserve for Capital 31 

Improvement Projects………………… 850,000 32 

Sec. 6.  There is hereby appropriated out of the Wildlife Resources Fund the sum of 33 

one hundred forty thousand dollars ($140,000.00) to provide for CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 34 

projects according to the following schedule: 35 

36 

IX. NATURAL RESOURCES AND RECREATION 37 

38 

Wildlife Resources Commission……………… 140,000 39 

1. Construction and Development of Boating 40 

Access Areas…………………………… 40,000 41